

¼

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).3343/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 09/02/2012 in CRR No.459/2012
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

KANAIALAL BHUNIYA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,exemption from filing proof of surrender and office
report)

Date: 04/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.
Mr. Kabir S. Bose,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners seeks
permission to withdraw this special leave petition. Permission
is granted.

The special leave petition is, accordingly, dismissed as
withdrawn.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)
| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)
| | COURT MASTER